THE DATASHEET OF
ADV7120KSTZ30
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

Junction Temperature (TJ)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +150°C
Soldering Temperature (10 secs)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300°C
Vapor Phase Soldering (1 minute)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220°C
IOR, IOB, IOG, ISYNC to GND2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 V to VAA
NOTES
1Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those listed in the
operational sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Analog Output Short Circuit to any Power Supply or Common can be of an
indefinite duration.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Speed Range1 Option2
ADV7120KN80 80 MHz 0°C to +70°C N-40A
ADV7120KN50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C N-40A
ADV7120KN30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C N-40A
ADV7120KP80 80 MHz 0°C to +70°C P-44A
ADV7120KP50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C P-44A
ADV7120KP30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C P-44A
ADV7120KST50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C ST-48
ADV7120KST30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C ST-48
NOTES
1Industrial temperature range (–40°C to +85°C) version available to special
request. Please consult your local Analog Device representative.
2N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
DIP
G6 VAA
GND
VAA GND
R4
R5
R3
R2
G0
G1
G2
FS ADJUST
VREF
COMP
R6
R7
R1
R0
G3 IOR
G4 IOG
G5 ISYNC
G7 IOB
GND
B0 CLOCK
B1 REF WHITE
B6
B2 B7
B4 B5
13
30
1
2
40
39
5
6
7
36
35
34
3
4
38
37
8 33
9 32
10 31
1111
12 29
28
14 27
15 26
16 25
17 24
18 23